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000000
000001
000002
000003
000004
000005
000008
000009
000011
000031
000033
000041
000042
000061
000062
000063
000071
000074
000076
000079
000081
000091
000092
000095
010100
010200
010300
010900
011200
011300
011400
011500
011600
019900
020100
020110
029900
030100
030200
030300
039900
040100
040200
040300
040700
040800
041000
043000
049900
050100
050200
050210
050400
050500
050600
050630

GL Component List

Major Component: TOPS

Description

Non-expenditure Accounts
Non-Expenditure Accts-Fall
Non-Expenditure Accts-Spring
Non-Expenditure Accts-Summer
Fixed Costs Holding Account
Non-Expenditure Accts-Interses
Revenue Adjustment - Deficit
Non-expenditure Accts - PY

Due To/From General Fund

Due to/From Bookstore Fd

Due to/From Child Dev Fd

Due To/From Capital Outlay Fd
Due to/From Bond Fund, E

Due to/From Prop/Liability Fd
Due To/From Workers Comp Fd
Due To/From Retiree Benefit Fd
Due To/From Assoc Student Fd
Due To/From Student Fin Aid Fd
Due To/From Community Ed Fd
Due To/From Diversified Trust
Due To/From Diversified Agency
Due To/From SAC Foundation

Due To/From SCC Foundation

Due To/From RSCCD Foundation
Agriculture Tech & Sci,General
Animal Science

Plant Science

Horticulture

Agriculture Business,Sales,Svc
Food Processing & Related Tech
Forestry

Natural Resources

Agricultural Power Equip Tech
Other Agriculture & Nat Resrcs
Architecture/Arch Technology
Landscape Architecture (Trans)
Other Architecture/Env Design
Environmental Science
Environmental Studies
Environmental Technology
Environmental Sci/Tech,Other
Biology, General

Botany, General

Microbiology

Zoology, General

Natural History

Anatomy & Physiology
Biotechnology/Biomedical Tech
Other Biological Sciences
Business & Commerce, General
Accounting

Tax Studies

Banking & Finance

Business Administration
Business Management

Management Develop & Sup
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050640
050650
050800
050900
050910
050920
050940
050960
050970
051000
051100
051110
051200
051400
051410
051420
051430
051440
051600
051800
059900
060100
060200
060400
060410
060420
060430
060600
060700
061000
061200
061400
061410
061420
061430
061440
061450
061460
069900
070100
070200
070210
070600
070700
070710
070720
070730
070800
070810
070820
070900
070910
079900
080100
080200
080210

Description

Small Business/Entrepreneurshp
Retail Store Operations/Mgmt
International Business/Trade
Marketing & Distribution
Advertising

Purchasing

Sales & Salesmanship

Display

E-Commerce (Business Emphasis)
Logistics/Materials Transportn
Real Estate

Escrow

Insurance

Office Technology/Computer App
Legal Office Technology
Medical Office Technology
Court Reporting

Office Management

Labor & Industrial Relations
Customer Service

Other Business & Management
Media & Communications,General
Journalism

Radio & Television

Radio

Television (Comb.TV/Film/Video)
Broadcast Journalism

Public Relations

Technical Communication

Mass Communication

Film Studies

Digital Media

Multimedia

Electronic Game Design
Website Design & Development
Animation

Desktop Publishing

Comp Graphics/Digital Imagery
Other Media & Communications
Information Technology,General
Computer Information Systems
Software Applications
Computer Science (Transfer)
Computer Software Development
Computer Programming

Database Design & Admin
Computer Systems Analysis
Computer Infrastructure/Sup
Computer Networking

Computer Support

World Wide Web Administration
E-Commerce (Tech Emphasis)
Other Information Technology
Education, General
Educational Aide (Teacher Asst)
Educ Aide/Teacher Asst-Biling

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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080900
083500
083510
083520
083550
083560
083570
083580
083600
083610
083700
083900
085000
085010
086000
089900
090100
092400
093400
093410
093420
093430
093440
093460
093470
093480
093500
093510
093600
094300
094500
094600
094700
094720
094730
094800
094830
094900
095200
095210
095220
095230
095240
095250
095260
095270
095280
095290
095300
095310
095320
095330
095340
095360
095400
095420

Description

Special Education

Physical Education

Physical Fitness/Body Movement
Fitness Trainer
Intercollegiate Athletics
Coaching

Aquatics & Life Saving

Adapted Physical Education
Recreation

Recreation Assistant

Health Education

Industrial Arts (Transfer)
Sign Language

Sign Language Interpreting
Educational Technology

Other Education

Engineering, General
Engineering Technology,General
Electronics & Electric Tech
Computer Electronics
Industrial Electronics
Telecommunications Technology
Electrical Sys/Power Transmisn
Biomedical Instrumentation
Electron Microscopy

Laser & Optical Technology
Electro-Mechanical Technology
Appliance Repair

Printing & Lithography
Instrumentation Technology
Industrial Sys Technlogy/Maint
Environmentl Control Tech-HVAC
Diesel Mech/Diesel Tech

Heavy Equipt Maint-Diesel Tech
Heavy Equipment Operation
Automotive Technology
Motorcycle, Outboard, Sm Engine
Automobile Collision Repair
Construction Crafts Technology
Carpentry

Electrical
Plumbing,Pipefitting, Steamfitt
Glazing

Mill & Cabinet Work
Masonry,Tile,Cement, Lath,Plast
Painting,Decorating & Flooring
Drywall & Insulation

Roofing

Drafting Technology-CADD
Architechtural Drafting

Civil Drafting
Electrcl,Electrnc,Electro-Mech
Mechanical Drafting

Technical Illustration
Chemical Tehnology

Plastics & Composites

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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095430
095500
095600
095630
095640
095650
095670
095680
095700
095720
095730
095800
095900
095910
096100
096200
099900
100000
100100
100200
100210
100220
100230
100240
100400
100500
100600
100700
100800
100810
100900
100910
101100
101200
101300
103000
109900
110100
110200
110300
110400
110500
110600
110700
110800
110900
111000
111100
111200
111600
111700
111710
111720
111730
111900
119900

Description

Petroleum Technology
Laboratory Science Technology
Manufacturing/Industrial Tech
Machining & Machine Tools
Sheet Metal/Structural Metal
Welding Technology
Industrial/Occup Safety & Hlth
Industrial Quality Control
Civil & Construction Mgmt Tech
Construction Inspection (PW)
Surveying/Engineering/Mapping
Water & Wastewater Technology
Marine Technology

Diving & Underwater Safety
Optics

Musical Instrument Repair
Other Engineering&Rel Ind Tech
DO NOT USE

Fine Arts, General

Art

Painting & Drawing

Sculpture

Ceramics

Glassblowing

Music

Commercial Music

Technical Theater-Theater Arts
Dramatic Arts

Dance

Commercial Dance

Applied Design

Jewelry

Photography

Applied Photography
Commercial Art

Graphic Art & Design

Other Fine & Applied Arts
Foreign Languages, General
French

German

Italian

Spanish

Russian

Chinese

Japanese

Latin

Greek

Hebrew

Arabic

African Languages (Non-Semitic)
Asian (Except Chinese/Japanese)
Filipino

Vietnamese

Korean

Portugese

Other Foreign Languages

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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120100
120200
120500
120510
120600
120800
120810
120820
120830
120900
121000
121100
121200
121300
121400
121500
121700
121800
121900
122000
122100
122200
122300
122310
122400
122500
122600
122700
122800
123000
123010
123020
123030
123080
123900
124000
124010
124020
124030
125000
125100
125500
126000
126100
126200
127000
129900
130100
130110
130200
130300
130310
130320
130330
130500
130520

Description

Health Occupations, General
Hospital & Health Care Admin
Medical Laboratory Technology
Phlebotomy

Physicians Assistant

Medical Assisting

Clinical Medical Assisting
Administrative Medical Assist
Health Facility Unit Coord
Hospital Centrl Svc Technician
Respiratory Care/Therapy
Polysomnography
Electro-Neurodiagnostic Tech
Cardiovascular Technician
Orthopedic Assistant
Electrocardiography

Surgical Technician
Occupational Therapy Tech
Optical Technology
Speech-Lang.Pathology/Audiolgy
Pharmacy Technology

Physical Therapist Assistant
Health Information Technology
Health Information Coding
School Health Clerk
Radiologic Technology
Radiation Therapy Technician
Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Athletic Training/Sports Med
Nursing

Registered Nursing

Licensed Vocational Nursing
Certified Nurse Assistant
Home Health Aide

Psychiatric Technician

Dental Occupations

Dental Assistant

Dental Hygienist

Dental Laboratory Technician
Emergency Medical Services
Paramedic

Mortuary Science

Health Prof,Transfer Core Curr
Community Health Care Worker
Massage Therapy

Kinesiology

Other Health Occupations
Family & Consumer Sci,General
Consumer Sciences

Interior Design & Merchandisng
Fashion

Fashion Design

Fashion Merchandising

Fashion Production

Child Dev/Early Care & Educ
Children With Special Needs

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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130540
130550
130560
130570
130580
130590
130600
130620
130630
130660
130700
130710
130720
130730
130800
130900
139900
140100
140200
149900
150000
150100
150110
150200
150300
150400
150600
150700
150900
151000
152000
159900
160100
160200
169900
170100
170200
179900
180100
189900
190100
190200
190500
191100
191400
191900
192000
193000
199900
200100
200300
209900
210200
210210
210400
210440

GL Component List

Major Component: TOPS

Description

Preschool Age Children

The School Age Child
Parenting & Family Education
Foster & Kinship Care

Child Dev Admin/Management
Infants & Toddlers
Nutrition, Foods, Culinary Art
Dietetic Services & Management
Culinary Arts

Dietetic Technology
Hospitality

Restaurant & Food Svcs & Mgmt
Lodging Management

Resort & Club Management
Family Studies

Gerontology

Other Family &Consumer Studies
Law, General

Paralegal

Other Law

DO NOT USE

English

Linguistics

Language Arts

Comparative Literature
Classics

Speech Communication
Creative Writing

Philosophy

Religious Studies

Reading

Other Humanities

Library Science, General
Library Technician (Aide)
Other Library Science
Mathematics, General
Mathematics Skills

Other Mathematics

Military Science

Other Military Science
Physical Sciences, General
Physics, General

Chemistry, General

Astronomy

Geology

Oceanography

Ocean Technology

Earth Science

Other Physical Sciences
Psychology, General
Behavioral Science

Other Psychology

Public Administration

Public Works

Human Services

Alchohol &Controlled Substance
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210450
210500
210510
210520
210530
210540
210550
213300
213310
213350
214000
219900
220100
220110
220120
220200
220220
220300
220400
220500
220600
220610
220700
220710
220800
221000
221010
229900
300700
300800
300900
302000
302010
302020
302030
302040
309900
490000
490100
490110
490120
490200
490300
490310
490330
493000
493009
493010
493011
493012
493013
493014
493020
493021
493022
493030

Description

Disability Services
Administration Of Justice
Corrections

Probation & Parole
Industrial/Transport Security
Forensics,Evidence, Investigat
Police Academy

Fire Technology

Wildland Fire Technology

Fire Academy

Legal&Community Interpretation
Other Public/Protective Svcs
Social Sciences, General
Women's Studies

American Studies

Anthropology

Archaeology

Ethnic Studies

Economics

History

Geography

Geographic Information Systems
Political Science

Student Government

Sociology

International Studies

Area Studies

Other Social Sciences
Cosmetology & Barbering

Dry Cleaning

Travel Services & Tourism
Aviation & Airport Mgmt/Svcs
Aviation & Airport Management
Piloting

Air Traffic Control

Flight Attendant

Other Commercial Services

DO NOT USE

Liberal Arts & Science,General
Transfer Studies

Liberal Studies (Teaching Prep)
Biological & Physical Sciences
Humanities

Humanities & Fine Arts
Humanities & Social Sciences
General Studies

Supervised Tutoring

Guidance

Interpersonal Skills

Job Seeking/Changing Skills
Academic Guidance

Study Skills

Communication Skills

Writing

Speech

Learning Skills, Handicapped

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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ID Description

493031 Living Skills, Handicapped
493032 Learning Skills, Learning Dis
493033 Learning Skills, Speech Impair
493040 Computational Skills

493041 Pre-Algebra (Basic Math/Arith)
493060 Adult Basic Education (Gr 1-8)
493062 High School Diploma Prog/GED
493070 Reading Skills, Precollegiate
493071 Reading Skills, College Level
493072 Skill Development

493080 English as a 2nd Lang-General
493081 English as a 2nd Lang-College
493082 English as a 2nd Lang-Survival
493084 ESL Writing

493085 ESL Reading

493086 ESL Speaking/Listening

493087 ESL Integrated

493090 Citizenship

493091 ESL Civics

493100 Vocational ESL

493200 General Work Experience

499900 Other Interdisciplinary Study
499901 Health & Safety

499910 Coop We-General

590000 Inst Retirees Benefits/Incent
601000 Academic Administration

602000 Course & Curriculum Develop
603000 Academic/Faculty Senate

609000 Other Inst Admin/Governance
611000 Learning Center

612000 Library

613000 Media

614000 Museums & Galleries

615000 Academic Info Systems & Tech
619000 Other Instructional Sup Svcs
620000 Admissions & Records

631000 Counseling & Guidance

632000 Matriculation/Student Assess
633000 Transfer Programs

634000 Career Guidance

639000 Other Student Counseling/Guid
642000 Disabled Students Progs & Svcs
643000 Extended Opp Programs & Svcs
644000 Health Services

645000 Student Personnel Admin

646000 Financial Aid Administration
647000 Job Placement Services

648000 Veterans Services

649000 Miscellaneous Student Services
649001 Misc St Svc-Indirect Cost Excl
651000 Building Maintenance & Repairs
653000 Custodial Services

655000 Grounds Maintenance & Repairs
657000 Utilities

659000 Other Operation & Maint-Plant

660000 Planning,Policy Making & Coord
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671000
672000
673000
674000
675000
676000
677000
678000
679000
681000
682000
683000
684000
689000
691000
692000
693000
694000
695000
696000
697000
699000
701000
709000
710000
721000
722000
729000
731000
732000
735000
739000
790000
790001
790002
900000
900001
900002
910000
920000
930000
940000

Description

Community Relations

Fiscal Operations

Human Resources Management
Noninst Staff Ret.Ben/Incent
Staff Development

Staff Diversity

Logistical Services
Management Information Svcs
Other Gen Inst Support Svcs
Community Recreation
Community Service Classes
Community Use of Facilities
Economic Development

Other Community Svcs/Econ Dev
Bookstores

Child Development Centers
Farm Operations

Food Services

Parking

Student & Co-Curricular Act
Student Housing

Other Ancillary Services
Contract Education

Other Auxiliary Operations
Physical Prop & Related Acquis
Long Term Debt

Tax Revenue Anticipation Notes
Other Financing

Transfers

Student Aid

Bankruptcy Loss

Other Outgo

Appropriation for Contingency
Appropriation for Arbitrage
Appropriation for Refunding
Foundation Purposes
Foundation Purposes #2
Foundation Purposes #3
Program Services

Fundraising

General Administration
Allocable

GL Component List

Major Component:

TOPS
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Description

Non-expenditure Accounts
Agriculture & Natural Resource
Architecture & Environ Design
Environmental Science

Biology Science

Business & Management
Communications

Computer & Information Science
Education

Engineering & Ind Technologies
Fine & Applied Arts

Foreign Language

Health

Consumer Education & Home Econ
Law

Humanities (Letters)

Library Science

Mathematics

Military Studies

Physical Sciences

Psychology

Public Affairs & Services
Social Sciences

Commercial Services
Interdisciplinary Studies

Inst Retirees Benefits/Incent
Instructional Administration
Instructional Support Services
Admissions & Records

Student Counseling & Guidance
Other Student Services
Operation & Maint of Plant
Planning,Policy Making & Coord
Gen Institutional Supt Service
Community Serv & Econ Devel
Ancillary Services

Auxiliary Services

Physical Prop & Related Acquis
Long-Term Debt & Oth Financing
Transfers, Student Aid, Other
Appropriations for Contingency
Foundation Purposes

Program Services

Fundraising

General Administration
Allocable

GL Component List

Major Component:
Subcomponent...:

TOPS
TOPSGROUP



